TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CATALYST PAPER OPERATIONS INC.		12/22/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATALYST PAPER CORPORATION
Street Address:	3600 LYSANDER LANE, 2ND FLOOR
City:	RICHMOND, BRITISH COLUMBIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V7B 1C3
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3033497	ESCANABA
Registration Number:	1982992	VISION
Registration Number:	1392310	CAPRI
Registration Number:	0786821	DEPENDOWEB
Registration Number:	1080335	VELVO
Registration Number:	0650099	CONSOWEB
Registration Number:	1692964	ORION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022120.35

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005952 FRAME: 0357

900389439

Name: ARLENE D. HANKS/MOORE & VAN ALLEN

PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlene D. Hanks
SIGNATURE:	/Arlene D. Hanks/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Catalyst - U S Assignment - New Page Marks - 2016-12-22#page1.tif source=Catalyst - U S Assignment - New Page Marks - 2016-12-22#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005952 FRAME: 0358

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED, the 22nd day of December, 2016,

BETWEEN: CATALYST PAPER OPERATIONS INC. ("Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is Suite 800, 2200 6th Avenue, Seattle Washington, 98121 USA;

AND: CATALYST PAPER CORPORATION ("Assignee"); whose full post office address and place of business is 3600 Lysander Lane, 2nd Floor, Richmond, British Columbia, V7B 1C3,

WITNESSES THAT, in consideration of the sum of US\$1.00, and other good and valuable consideration, now paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers. and quit claims unto Assignee all of Assignor's legal and beneficial right, title and interest in the United States of America ("USA") in and to all trademarks that are owned by Assignor, together with all registrations and pending applications in the USA, and all related, associated, overlapping, and appurtenant rights and interests ("Trademarks"), including, without limitation:
 - (a) the following Trademarks that are the subject of the following registrations currently subsisting in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	REG. No.	REG. DATE
ESCANABA	3,033,497	Dec. 27, 2005
VISION	1,982,992	June 25, 1996
CAPRI	1,392,310	May 6, 1986
DEPENDOWEB	786,821	Mar. 16, 1965
VELVO	1,080,335	Dec. 27, 1977
CONSOWEB	650,099	Aug. 13, 1957
ORION	1,692,964	June 9, 1992

TRADEMARK REEL: 005952 FRAME: 0359

- (b) Trademarks which are not currently the subject of any registrations or applications to register;
- (c) any and all USA copyrights in the Trademarks;
- (d) the benefit of all use of the Trademarks in the USA by Assignor and its licensees, and all the goodwill appurtenant to the Trademarks in the USA, including, without limitation all goodwill connected with the business, goods, and services in or for which the Trademarks are used;

to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

2. Assignor will take any further steps reasonably required by Assignee to vest, implement, recognize, register, record or otherwise perfect Assignee's interest in the Trademarks worldwide, including executing and delivering any documents required for that purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed these presents at Richmond, British Columbia, this 22nd day of December, 2016:

Witness:	Signature of Assignor:
Signed, sealed and delivered by Assignor in my presence, this 22 nd day of December, 2016: Signature Print name	Per: PAPER OPERATIONS INC. Per: Pat Sakar Print name: Treasurer Office held by signatory
Witness:	Signature of Assignee:
Signed, sealed and delivered by Assignee, in my presence, this 22 nd day of December, 2016:	CATALYST PAPER CORPORATION

VAN_LAW\ 2207394\1 DRAFT 12/16/16 1:35PM

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005952 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 12/28/2016